202302280067

02/28/2023 02:33 PM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$208.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded return to: Suzan Wong Swint 2212 Noble Street Mount Vernon, WA 98274

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Affidavit No. 20235632 Feb 28 2023 Amount Paid \$8405.00 Skagit County Treasurer By Kaylee Oudman Deputy

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620053286

CHICAGO TITLE 62053286

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Kimberly Somers and Steven Somers as Co-Successor Trustees of The Nancy Peterson Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2022

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Suzan Wong Swint, a married person as her separate property

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington: LOT 39, BIG FIR NORTH P.U.D. PHASE 1, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED MARCH 23, 2007, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200703230073, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Tax Parcel Number(s): P126022 / 4922-000-039-0000

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued) Dated: February 27, 2023 The Nancy Peterson Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2022 Steven Somers Co-Successor Trustee Kimberly Somers Co-Successor Trustee County of ____ 2127 This record was acknowledged before me on by Steven Somers and Kimberly Somers as Co-Successor Trustee and Co-Successor Trustee, respectively, of Nancy Peterson Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2022. (Signature of notary public) Notary Public in and for the State of 4 WARN NOT THE WARN My appointment expires: 11 - 03-

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto as set forth in a
document:

In favor of: Puget Sound Power & Light Company
Purpose: Electric transmission and/or distribution line

Recording Date: December 29, 1978

Recording No.: 893941

Affects: Portion of said premises

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto as set forth in a document:

In favor of: The City of Mount Vernon

Purpose: Drainage facilities and appurtenances

Recording Date: January 15, 1980
Recording No.: 8001150014
Recording No.: 8001150015

Affects: Portion of said premises

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto as set forth in a
document:

In favor of: Puget Sound Energy, Inc

Purpose: Electric transmission and/or distribution line

Recording Date: August 28, 2006 Recording No.: 200608280130

Affects: Portion of said premises

4. Notice Model Homes and the terms and conditions thereof:

Recording Date: November 30, 2006 Recording No.: 200611300131

5. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, source of income, gender, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition or genetic information, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth in the document

Recording Date: February 15, 2007 Recording No.: 200702150078

 Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, encroachments, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if

Page 3

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions (continued)

any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on the Plat of Big Fir North P.U.D. - Phase 1:

Recording No: 200703230073

7. Covenants, conditions and restrictions but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, source of income, gender, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition or genetic information, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth in the document

Recording Date: March 23, 2007 Recording No.: 200703230074

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

Recording Date: May 29, 2014 Recording No.: 201405290037

Modification(s) of said covenants, conditions and restrictions

Recording Date: May 29, 2014 Recording No.: 201405290038

- Any question that may arise due to shifting and changing in the course, boundaries or high water line of Maddox Creek.
- Rights of the State of Washington in and to that portion, if any, of the Land which lies below the line of ordinary high water of Maddox Creek.
- Any prohibition or limitation of use, occupancy or improvement of the Land resulting from the rights of the public or riparian owners to use any portion which is now or was formerly covered by water.
- 11. Paramount rights and easements in favor of the United States for commerce, navigation, fisheries and the production of power.
- Reservations and exceptions in United States Patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; Indian treaty or aboriginal rights.

Page 4

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions (continued)

- 13. Assessments, if any, levied by Mount Vernon.
- 14. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.

Date

Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14

Buyer

SKAGIT COUNTY RIGHT-TO-MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSUR

©Copyright 2014 Northwest Multiple Listing Service ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Rev. 10/14 Page 1 of 1	NAT	URAL RESOURCE L		ALL RIGHT'S RESI	ÊRVED
The following	g is part of the Purch:	ase and Sale Agreeme	ent dated <u>Januar</u>	4 30, 200	<u>8</u>
between	Syzan Wong	Swirt		('	"Buyer")
and Int	erson Revoca	able Trust		("Selfer")
concerning_	220 Noble	St . JY Caly	State Zip	(the *Pr	roperty")
		rty may be subject to git County Code section	o the Skagit County I n 14.38, which states:	Right-to-Manage	Natural
land long-comi non-comi may extra noise as a prepince	or designated or with term commercial sig- mercial activities occ- resource uses and n arise from the use action with associate e, and odor. Skagit C priority use on desi- ared to accept such assary Natural Resources	nin 1/4 mile of rural re- prificance in Skagit Co cur or may occur in the may be inconvenient of of chemicals; or from diactivities, which oc- county has established gnated Natural Resount incompatibilities, incompatibilities, incompatibilit	or within 1 mile of design source, forest or mineral county. A variety of Natural near that may not be required in cause discomfort to a spraying, pruning, has casionally generates to natural resource manaurce Lands, and area reconveniences or discorphism performed in conderal law.	al resource lands of the compatible with the c	of id is al e, as ee
inclue mine	ding extraction, wash	ning, crushing, stockpi idjacent to designate	iht be made for minin ing, blasting, transporti ed NR Lands, you v	ng and recycling o	of
Seller and B Auditor's offic	Buyer authorize and be in conjunction with	direct the Closing A the deed conveying t	gent to record this Dine Property.	sclosure with the	County
- Authentises			0/	0	1-31-2
Jupan Wong	swirt	02/01/23	Akvert.	Jomes	1-01-2
Buyer		Date	Seller Ever	ITOR	Date

Date

Seller